
 BS1904-109 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 5 月 8 日   

  

252 
加密班次及延長服務時間 

Frequency Enhancement & Service Hour Extension 
 

 

 路線 掃管笏 至 屯門公路轉車站(屯門方向) 

 生效日期 2 0 1 9 年 4 月 28 日 (星期日) 

 

 Route So Kwun Wat to Tuen Mun Road Interchange (Tuen Mun bound) 

 
Effective 
Date 

28
th
 April 2019 (Sunday) 

  
 

時間表 

Timetable 

掃管笏開: 

From So Kwun Wat 

星期一至六 
Mondays to Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency (minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency (minutes) 

6:00AM – 7:30AM 
7:30AM – 8:30AM 
8:30AM – 5:00PM 
5:00PM – 6:00PM 
6:00PM – 8:00PM 

8:00PM – 12:00AM 

30 
20 
30 
20 
30 
60 

6:00AM – 7:00AM 
7:00AM – 8:00PM 

8:00PM – 12:00AM 

60 
30 
60 

屯門公路轉車站(屯門方向)開: 

From Tuen Mun Road Interchange (Tuen Mun bound) 

星期一至六 
Mondays to Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency (minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency (minutes) 

7:00AM – 8:00AM 
8:00AM – 6:00PM 
6:00PM – 7:00PM 

7:00PM – 10:30PM 
10:30PM – 12:30AM 

20 
30 
20 
30 
60 

7:00AM – 10:30PM 
10:30PM – 12:30AM 

30 
60 

   
 

  


