

252

加密班次及延長服務時間

Frequency Enhancement & Service Hour Extension

路線	掃管笏 至 屯門公路轉車站(屯門方向)	
生效日期	2019年4月28日(星期日)	

Route	So Kwun Wat to Tuen Mun Road Interchange (Tuen Mun bound)	
Effective Date	28 th April 2019 (Sunday)	

	掃管笏開:					
	From So Kwun Wat					
時間表	星期一至六	班次 (分)	星期日及公眾假期	班次 (分)		
	Mondays to Saturdays	Frequency (minutes)	Sundays and Public Holidays	Frequency (minutes)		
	6:00AM – 7:30AM	30	6:00AM - 7:00AM	60		
	7:30AM – 8:30AM	20	7:00AM – 8:00PM	30		
	8:30AM – 5:00PM	30	8:00PM - 12:00AM	60		
	5:00PM - 6:00PM	20				
	6:00PM - 8:00PM	30				
	8:00PM – 12:00AM	60				
Timetable	屯門公路轉車站(屯門方向)開:					
	From Tuen Mun Road Interchange (Tuen Mun bound)					
	星期一至六	班次 (分)	星期日及公眾假期	班次 (分)		
	Mondays to Saturdays	Frequency (minutes)	Sundays and Public Holidays	Frequency (minutes)		
	7:00AM – 8:00AM	20	7:00AM – 10:30PM	30		
	8:00AM – 6:00PM	30	10:30PM – 12:30AM	60		
	6:00PM - 7:00PM	20				
	7:00PM - 10:30PM	30				
	10:30PM – 12:30AM	60				